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WATER UTILITY TARIFF 

FOR 

D. S. Knox, Jr. dba Twin Lakes Water Company 6495 Appian Way 
(Utility Name) (Business Address) 

Fort Worth, Texas 76135 
(City, State, Zip Code) 

(817) 478-7020 
(Area Code/Telephone) 

This tariff is effective for utility operations under the following 
Certificate(s) of Convenience and Necessity: 

-1-25-4-5-- Mc,L .i 
This tariff is effective in the following county(ies): 

Tarrant 

This tariff is effective in the following cities or unincorporated 
towns (if any): 

none 

This tariff is effective in the following subdivisions or systems: 

Twin Lakes 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff (if 
additional pages are needed for a section, all pages should be numbered 
consecutively): 
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D . S . Knox , 3r . dba Twin Lakes Water Tariff Page No . 2 
Water Company Revision Date / / 

SECTION 1.0 - RATE SCHEDULE 

Section 1.01 - Rates 

Monthly Minimum Charge 
Meter Size Gallonaqe Charge 

5/8" or- 3/4" $ 25.00 (INCLUDING _2000_ GALLONS) $ 2.25 
-

per 1000 gallons 
same for all meter sizes 

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT .................. 1.0% 
A REGULATORY ASSESSMENT, EQUAL TO ONE PERCENT OF THE CHARGE FOR RETAIL 
WATER SERVICE ONLY, SHALL BE COLLECTED FROM EACH RETAIL CUSTOMER. 

Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees 

TAP FEE .........................$ 75.00 
THE TAP FEE IS BASED ON THE AVERAGE OF THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS 
AND LABOR FOR STANDARD RESIDENTIAL CONNECTION OF 5/8" or 3/4" METER. 

RECONNECTION FEE 
THE RECONNECT FEE WILL BE CHARGED BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED 
TO A CUSTOMER WHO HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS: 

a) Non payment of bill (Maximum $25.00) .....$ 25.00 
b) Customer's request...... ...... ..$ 50.00 

OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION 2.0 OF THIS TARIFF 

LATE CHARGE ............. ...... .... $2.00 OR 5% 
A ONE TIME PENALTY MAY BE MADE ON DELINQUENT BILLS BUT MAY NOT BE APPLIED 
TO ANY BALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY WAS APPLIED IN A PREVIOUS BILLING. 

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE ..................$ 0.00 

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT (Maximum $50) ...•.•••••••.h' 0.00 

METER TEST FEE (actual cost of testing the meter up to) . $ 25.00 
THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS A SECOND METER TEST WITHIN A 
TWO YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST INDICATES THAT THE METER IS RECORDING ACCURATELY. 

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY IF 
THIS PAGE HAS TWC APPROVAL STAMP 
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D . S . Knox , 3r . dba Twin Lakes Water Tariff Page No . 3 
Water Company 

SECTION 2.0 - SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Section 2.01 - Texas Water Commission Rules 

The utility will have the most current Texas Water Commission Rules, 
Chapter 291, Water Rates, available at its office for reference 
purposes. The Rules and this tariff shall be available for public 
inspection and reproduction at a reasonable cost. The latest Rules or 
Commission approved changes to the Rules supersede any rules or 
requirements in this tariff. 

Section 2.02 - Application for and Provision of Water Service 

All applications for service will be made on the utility's standard 
application or contract form (attached in the Appendix to this tariff) 
and will be signed by the applicant before water service is provided 
by the utility. A separate application or contract will be made for 
each service location. 

After the applicant has met all the requirements, conditions and 
regulations for service, the utility will install tap, meter and 
utility cut-off valve and/or take all necessary actions to initiate 
service. The utility will serve each qualified applicant for service 
within 5 working days unless line extensions or new facilities are 
required. If construction is required to fill the order and if it 
cannot be completed within 30 days, the utility will provide the 
applicant with a written explanation of the construction required and 
an expected date of service. 

Where service has previously been provided, service will be reconnected 
within one working day after the applicant has met the requirements for 
reconnection. 

The customer will be responsible for furnishing and laying the 
necessary customer service pipe from the meter location to the place 
of consumption. Customers may be required to install a customer owned 
cut-off valve on the customer's side of the meter or connection. 

Section 2.03 - Refusal of Service 

The utility may decline to serve an applicant until the applicant has 
complied with the regulations of the regulatory agencies (state and 
municipal regulations) and for the reasons outlined in the TWC Rules. 
In the event that the utility refuses to serve an applicant , the 
utility will inform the applicant in writing of the basis of its 
refusal. The utility is also required to inform the applicant a 
complaint may be filed with the Commission. 

Section 2.04 - Customer Deposits 

If a residential applicant cannot establish credit to the satisfaction 
of the utility, the applicant may be required to pay a deposit as 
provided for in Section 1.02 of this tariff. The utility will keep 
records of the deposit and credit interest in accordance with TWC 
Rules. TEXAS WATER COMMISSION 
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D. S. Knox, Jr. dba Twin Lakes Water Tariff Page No. 4 
water Company 

SECTION 2.0 - SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT.) 

Section 2.04 - Customer Deposits (cont.) 

Residential applicants 65 years of age or older may not be required to 
pay deposits unless the applicant has an outstanding account balance 
with the utility or another water or sewer utility which accrued within 
the last two years. 

Nonresidential applicants who cannot establish credit to the 
satisfaction of the utility may be required to make a deposit that does 
not exceed an amount equivalent to one-sixth of the estimated annual 
billings. 

Refund of deposit - If service is not connected, or after disconnection 
of service, the utility will promptly refund the customer's deposit 
plus accrued interest or the balance, if any, in excess of the unpaid 
bills for service furnished. The utility may refund the deposit at any 
time prior to termination of utility service but must refund the 
deposit plus interest for any customer who has paid 18 consecutive 
billings without being delinquent. 

Section 2.05 - Meter Requirements, Readings. and Testing 

All water sold by the utility will be billed based on meter 
measurements. The utility will provide, install, own and maintain 
meters to measure amounts of water consumed by its customers. One 
meter is required for each residential, commercial or industrial 
facility in accordance with the TWC Rules. 

Service meters will be read at monthly intervals and as nearly as 
possible on the corresponding day of each monthly meter reading period 
unless otherwise authorized by the Commission. 

Meter tests. The utility will, upon the request of a customer, and, 
if the customer so desires, in his or her presence or in that of his 
or her authorized representative, make without charge a test of the 
accuracy of the customer's meter. If the customer asks to observe the 
test, the test will be made during the utility's normal working hours 
at a time convenient to the customer. Whenever possible, the test will 
be made on the customer's premises, but may, at the utility's 
discretion, be made at the utility's testing facility. If within a 
period of two years the customer requests a new test, the utility will 
make the test, but if the meter is found to be within the accuracy 
standards established by the American Water Works Association, the 
utility will charge the customer a fee which reflects the cost to test 
the meter up to a maximum $25 for a residential customer. Following 
the completion of any requested test, the utility will promptly advise 
the customer of the date of removal of the meter, the date of the test, 
the result of the test, and who made the test. 

TEXAS WATER COMMISSION 
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D. S. Knox, Jr. dba Twin Lakes Water Tariff Page No. 5 
water Company 

SECTION 2.0 - SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT.) 

Section 2.06 - Billing 

Bills from the utility will be mailed monthly unless otherwise 
authorized by the Commission. The due date of bills for utility 
service will be at least sixteen (16) days from the date of issuance. 
The postmark on the bill or, if there is no postmark on the bill, the 
recorded date of mailing by the utility will constitute proof of the 
date of issuance. Payment for utility service is delinquent if full 
payment, including late fees and the regulatory assessment, is not 
received at the utility or the utility's authorized payment agency by 
5:00 p.m. on the due date. If the due date falls on a holiday or 
weekend, the due date for payment purposes will be the next work day 
after the due date. 

A late penalty of either $2.00 or 5.0% will be charged on bills 
received after the due date. The penalty on delinquent bills will not 
be applied to any balance to which the penalty was applied in a 
previous billing. The utility must maintain a record of the date of 
mailing to charge the late penalty. 

Each bill will provide all information required by the TWC Rules. For 
each of the systems it operates, the utility will maintain and note on 
the monthly bill a telephone number (or numbers) which may be reached 
by a local call by customers. At the utility's option, a toll-free 
telephone number or the equivalent may be provided. 

In the event of a dispute between a customer and a utility regarding 
any bill for utility service, the utility will conduct an investigation 
and report the results to the customer. If the dispute is not 
resolved, the utility will inform the customer that a complaint may be 
filed with the Commission. 

Section 2.07 - Service Disconnection 

Utility service may be disconnected if the bill has not been paid in 
full by the date listed on the termination notice. The termination 
date must be at least 10 days after the notice is mailed or hand 
delivered. 

The utility is encouraged to offer a deferred payment plan to a 
customer who cannot pay an outstanding bill in full and is willing to 
pay the balance in reasonable installments. However, a customer's 
utility service may be disconnected if a bill has not been paid or a 
deferred payment agreement entered into within 26 days from the date 
of issuance of a bill and if proper notice of termination has been 
given. 

Notice of termination must be a separate mailing or hand delivery in 
accordance with the TWC Rules. 

TEXAS WATER COMMISSION 
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D. S. Knox, Jr. dba Twin Lakes Water Tariff Page No. 6 
Water Company 

SECTION 2.0 - SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT.) 

Section 2.07 - Service Disconnection (cont.) 

Utility service may also be disconnected without notice for reasons as 
described in the TWC Rules. 

Utility personnel must be available to collect payments and to 
reconnect service on the day of and the day after any disconnection of 
service unless service was disconnected at the customer's request or 
due to a hazardous condition. 

Section 2.08 - Reconnection of Service 

Service will be reconnected within 24 hours after the past due bill and 
any other outstanding charges are paid or correction of the conditions 
which caused service to be disconnected. 

Section 2.09 - Service Interruptions 

The utility will make all reasonable efforts to prevent interruptions 
of service. If interruptions occur, the utility will re-establish 
service within the shortest possible time. Except for momentary 
interruptions due to automatic equipment operations, the utility will 
keep a complete record of all interruptions, both emergency and 
scheduled and will notify the Commission in writing of any service 
interruptions affecting the entire system or any major division of the 
system lasting more than four hours. The notice will explain the cause 
of the interruptions. 

Prorated Bills - If service is interrupted or seriously impaired for 
24 consecutive hours or more, the utility will prorate the monthly base 
bill in proportion to the time service was not available to reflect 
this loss of service. 

Section 2.10 - Quality of Service 

The utility will plan, furnish, and maintain production, treatment, 
storage, transmission, and distribution facilities of sufficient size 
and capacity to provide a continuous and adequate supply of water for 
all reasonable consumer uses. Unless otherwise authorized by the 
Commission, the utility will maintain facilities as described in the 
TWC Rules or in the Texas Department o f Health' s "Rules and Regulations 
for Public Water Systems." 

Section 2.11 - Customer Complaints and Disputes 

If a customer or applicant for service lodges a complaint, the utility 
will promptly make a suitable investigation and advise the complainant 
of the results. Service will not be disconnected pending completion 

1 CXAS WATER COMMISSION 
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D . S . Knox , Jr . dba Twin Lakes Water Tariff Page No . 7 
Water Company 

SECTION 2.0 - SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT.) 

Section 2.11 - Customer Complaints and Disputes (cont.) 

of the investigation. If the complainant is dissatisfied with the 
utility's response, the utility must advise the complainant that he has 
recourse through the Texas Water Commission complaint process. Pending 
resolution of a complaint, the commission may require continuation or 
restoration of service. 

The utility will maintain a record of all complaints which shows the 
name and address of the complainant, the date and nature of the 
complaint and the adjustment or disposition thereof, for a period of 
two years after the final settlement of the complaint. 

SECTION 2.20 - SPECIFIC UTILITY SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS 

This section contains specific utility service rules in addition to the 
rules previously listed under Section 2.0. It must be reviewed and 
approved by the Commission and in compliance with TWC Rules to be 
effective. 

TEXAS WATER COMMISSiON 

9956-3 CCN 12 .,- ·i 5 !*~07 '92 
D.A. APPROVED TARNT ny_~b(.-

FRM\WATERTAR.MRG 
REVISED 10/91 



D . S . Knox , 3r . dba Twin Lakes Water Tariff Page No . 8 
Water Company 

SECTION 3.0 - EXTENSION POLICY 

Section 3.01 - Standard Extension Requirements 

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES. No contribution in aid 
construction may be required of any customer except as provided for 
this approved extension policy. 

The customer will be given an itemized statement of the costs, options 
such as rebates to the customer, sharing of construction costs between 
the utility and the customer, or sharing of costs between the customer 
and other applicants prior to beginning construction. 

The utility will bear the full cost of any oversizing of water mains 
necessary to serve other customers in the immediate area. The 
individual residential customer shall not be charged for any additional 
production, storage, or treatment facilities. Contributions in aid of 
construction may not be required of individual residential customers 
for production, storage, treatment or transmission facilities unless 
otherwise approved by the Commission under this specific extension 
policy. 

COST UTILITIES SHALL BEAR. Within its certificate area, the utility 
Will Pay the cost Of the first 200 feet of any water main or 
distribution line necessary to extend service to an individual 
residential customer within a platted subdivision. However, if the 
residential customer requesting service purchased the property after 
the developer was notified of the need to provide facilities to the 
utility, the utility may charge for the first 200 feet. The utility 
must also be able to document that the developer of the subdivision 
refused to provide facilities compatible with the utility's facilities 
in accordance with the utility's approved extension policy after 
receiving a written request from the utility. 

Developers may be required to provide contributions in aid Of 
construction in amounts to furnish the system with all facilities 
necessary to comply with the Texas Department of Health's "Rules and 
Regulations for Public Water Systems." 

TEXAS WATER CO;'v'iMISSio:'4 
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D. S. Knox, Jr. dba Twin Lakes Water Tariff Page No. 9 
Water Company 

SECTION 3.20 - SPECIFIC UTILITY EXTENSION POLICY 

This section contains the utility's specific extension policy which 
complies with the requirements already stated under Section 3.01. It 
must be reviewed and approved by the Commission and in compliance with 
TWC Rules to be effective. 

Residential customers not covered under Section 3.01 will be charged 
the equivalent of the costs of extending service to their property from 
the nearest transmission or distribution line even if that line does 
not have adequate capacity to serve the customer. However, if the 
customer places unique, non-standard service demands upon the system, 
the customer may be charged the full cost of extending service to and 
throughout their property, including the cost of all necessary 
transmission and storage facilities necessary to meet the service 
demands anticipated to be created by that property. 

Developers will be required to provide contributions in aid of 
construction in amounts sufficient to furnish the development with all 
facilities necessary to provide for reasonable local demand 
requirements and to comply with Texas Department of Health minimum 
design criteria for facilities used in the production, transmission, 
pumping, or treatment of water or Texas Water Commission minimum 
requirements. For purposes of this subsection, a developer is one who 
subdivides or requests more than two meters on a piece of property. 
Commercial, industrial, and wholesale customers will be treated as 
developers. 
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D. S. Knox, Jr. dba Twin Lakes Water Tariff Page No. 10 
· Water Company 

SECTION 4.0 - WATER RATIONING PROGRAM 

In cases of extreme drought, periods of abnormally high usage, or 
extended reduction in ability to supply water due to equipment failure, 
temporary restrictions may be instituted to limit water usage. The 
purpose of the Water Rationing Program is to limit the total amount of 
water demanded from the utility and to encourage customer conservation. 

Water rationinq is not a legitimate alternative when water systems are 
deficient in meeting the Texas Department of Health's "Rules and 
Regulations for Public Water Systems" and the Commission Rules during 
normal use periods. or when the utility is not making all immediate and 
necessary efforts to replace or repair malfunctioninq equipment. 

Section 4.01 - General Provisions 

DECLARATION OF WATER RATIONING: When there is an acute water supply 
shortage to such an extent that normal use patterns will no longer be 
possible, the utility may implement a water rationing program in the 
following manner. 

NOTICE REQUIREMENTS: Written notice must be provided to each customer 
prior to implementing the rationing program. Mailed notice must be 
given 72 hours prior to the start of rationing. If notice is hand 
delivered, the utility cannot enforce the provisions of the plan for 
24 hours after notice is provided. 

Notice will be provided by telephone to the Commission prior to 
implementing the program and will be followed within 10 days with a 
copy of the utility's rationing notice. The customer's written notice 
will contain the following information: 

1. the date rationing will begin; 

2. the date rationing will end; 

3. the stage of rationing and explanation of the restrictions to be 
implemented; and, 

4. explanation of penalties for violations. 

The utility must file a status report of its rationing program with the 
Commission every 30 days that rationing continues. 
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D. S. Knox, Jr. dba Twin Lakes Water Tariff Page No. 11 
Water Company 

SECTION 4.0 - WATER RATIONING PROGRAM (CONT.) 

Section 4.01 - General Provisions (cont.) 

VIOLATION OF RATIONING RULES: 

1. First violation - the customer will be notified by written notice 
of their specific violation. 

2. Second violation - after written notice the utility may install 
a flow restricter in the line to limit the amount of water which 
will pass through the meter in a 24 hour period. The cost to be 
charged to the customer's account will be the actual installed 
cost to the utility, not to exceed $50.00. 

3. Subsequent violations - the utility may terminate service at the 
meter for a period of seven (7) days, or until the end of the 
calendar month, whichever is LESS. The normal reconnect fee of 
the utility will apply for restoration of service. 

EXEMPTIONS OR VARIANCES FROM RATIONING RULES: The utility may grant 
any customer an exemption or variance from the uniform rationing 
program for good cause. A customer who is refused an exemption or 
variance may appeal such action of the utility by written appeal to the 
Texas Water Commission. The utility will treat all customers equally 
concerning exemptions and variances, and shall not discriminate in 
granting exemptions and variances. 

RATES: All existing rates schedules will remain in effect during the 
rationing period, and no charges may be levied against a customer which 
are not contained in the approved tariff of the utility as filed with 
the Commission. 

Section 4.02 - Stages of Rationinq 

Unless there is an immediate extreme reduction in water production, to 
declare an emergency or severe condition the Utility must initially 
declare Stage I rationing. If, after a reasonable period of time, 
demand is not reduced enough to alleviate outages, Stage II may be 
declared with Stage III to follow if necessary. 

STAGE I (MILD RATIONING CONDITIONS): Under Stage I (Mild Rationing 
Conditions) the Utility may select only one of the alternatives listed 
below. Usage of water for outdoor purposes such as lawns, gardens , car 
washing, etc. will be restricted to: 

1. Alternate Dav Use - Customers with even numbered addresses may use 
water outdoors on even numbered days and customers with odd 
numbered addresses may water outdoors on odd numbered days. (When 
there are no addresses, North and West sides of streets: even 
days; South and East sides of streets: odd days.) 
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D . S . Knox , Jr . dba Twin Lakes Water Tariff Page No . 12 
*Water Company 

SECTION 4.0 - WATER RATIONING PROGRAM (CONT.) 

Section 4.02 - Stages of Rationinq (cont.) 

2. Restricted Hours of Use - Outside watering is allowed daily only 
during periods described in the customer notices. 

3. Every Five Day Use - Customers whose addresses end in 0 and 1 may 
use water outdoors on the 1st day of the month; 2 and 3--on the 
2nd; 4 and 5--3rd; 6 and 7--4th; 8 and 9--5th; 0 and 1--6th.... 
and SO on. The utility must provide a calendar noting the 
respective watering days and the order should remain consecutive 
as new months begin. 

STAGE II (MODERATE RATIONING CONDITIONS): All outdoor water usage is 
prohibited except by hand held hoses with manual turn-on/off nozzles. 
Water usage for livestock is exempt 

STAGE III (SEVERE RATIONING CONDITIONS): All outdoor water usage is 
prohibited; livestock may be exempted by the utility. All consumption 
may also be limited to each customer in one of the following ways: 

1. An average Of the customer's winter months' average to be 
uniformly applied on a systemwide basis, each customer being 
notified of this average amount; 
OR 
Based upon technical data of the utility's facilities, a maximum 
number of gallons per meter (customer) per month, with notice to 
each customer of this number. Approval of the Commission must be 
obtained prior to implementing this restriction. 

2 

All meters shall be read as often as necessary to insure compliance 
with this program for the benefit of all the customers. 

SECTION 4.20 - SPECIFIC UTILITY WATER RATIONING PROGRAM 

This section contains a specific utility water rationing program in 
addition to the one stated under Section 4.0. It must be reviewed and 
approved by the Commission and in compliance with the TWC Rules to be 
effective. 
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/Kfr« 
Kathleen Hartnett White, Chaini,an 
R . B . " Ralph " Marquez , Commissioner 
Larry R . Soward , Commissioner PWS ID # 2200190 CO .I j 

Glenn Shankle , Executive Director CCN # N0018 CO 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution 

August 23,2005 

Mr. Daniel Dake 
Twin Lakes Water Supply 
6495 Appian Way 
Fort Worth, Texas 76135 

Re: Twin Lakes Water Supply; Water Utility Service in Tarrant County; Public Water System 
ID No. 2200190; Registration No. N0018 C d lo C P. % t -·:.-, ut j 

Dear Mr. Dake: 

This letter is in response to your Exempt Utility Information Form we received on August 10,2005. 
You notified TCEQ of a change in ownership for the above referenced exempt utility. 

We have updated our records to indicate the new owner's information. I have enclosed with fhis 
letter forms and rules to increase your water rates. Also, enclosed is other information that might 
be helpful in the operation o f your utility. 

The Regulatory Assessment Fee for 2005 will be due in January 2006. You should receive the 
regulatory assessment forms for your utility in December, 2005. 

The Registration No. for your utility is Registration No. N0018. 

Ifyou have any questions, please contact me at 512/239-6932, or ifby correspondence, include Mail 
Code 153 in the letterhead address. 

Sincerely, 

L~Etto kiL 
'Karen Blaschke 
Utilities & Districts Section 
Water Supply Division 

KLB/ac 

Enclosures 

CC: TCEQ Central Records, PWS No.2200190 
TCEQ Central Records, CCN/Registration No. N0018 

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 512/239-1000 • Internet address: www.tceq.state.tx. us 
printed on recycled paper using soy-based tnk 
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Wcll(8) .kf_ 
Surface Water 
rurohlsed 
(Purchm,ed From Wbcm) 

90 d LC:9 9002 1 011¥ CEOC-6[2-Zl-'Me, 0311 
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8. · Ag.ch three oopl•s oflho TCEQ o!!l,ialCCN map jdenttfying the CX,Ct seivlu€ er,& wtth .aoh oopy cd'the 

\ aFplio:tkon , A copy ofth< TCEQ o#lclol CCN map may bc obwtr,ad by coniavtlng {hg Ufili:i«s d£D, jt,ice, 
s" Sttion at 512/239-6960 or bj muitthg a written requet ro th• fdlowi#£ addrass:· 

Texa Coxumjwton orl Enviromn,uWQu,!lty 
Wmr PomA & Remurcc M•nigerru:nt Divi,ioil 

Utilincl * Dl,trioto Section 
MC.153 

P.O. Box 13087 
Aostin, TX 7871 i-3087 

CEjRTIFICATION: Tha information provided on this fonn il true to th. beat of my knowledge and 

bel6£, A ccpyof therequlred CIJ€TOMXRNOTICI *ad SERVICIRULES wil] bopmvlded to,ach 
curknt ©wtomck a to each fblurc cus,omor at the time they connect to the sytcm. 

rh' ' 

Sirtature of peraon completing this form Datm 

LO d LE:g 9008 L lf'V 0£00-6(E-ZLS:xej 030: 
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Aj 00 / B 
EXEMPT UNITY WATER TARIFF FORM 

Effecrivo D • te \ 9 03 31 
f 1/-*1'-,Vl,(.j 

l --r Lu i,) L+k<. 5 _ W €:1- e ( 6**-: ' ) g { C.2 1·3-9A- 2-0€-7 

(W~er Syetem N•mo) (Phona Number) 

\ 6 V q g A PP ~ 4 r) W A N 
Bltility Addrea•) 

.7· L 13 9-0 
(Ci*, Statp) < (Zip Cod.) 

RAt* SCHEDULE M=hb~Mloim~fi•gg 
1-7 0 0 

S~1.1 ·__ (WCLUDNO ~» GALLONS) 

£24=Wl s-,u-8(BNCUDLVG GALLONS) 

TA# FEE 

Gallaaagicll,¤IR 
If 00 

s Ll , 
p.r / OOC) p!1=u 

s N fj 
per 1000 pllon, 

s ?50 ..0 
-

OTUER EXTENSION FILES 

UbuLATORY ASSESSMENT 1.Qk 
A UGULATOA¥*88RSBMBNT, RQUAL TOONZ PERCENT OP ™B CHAROE MJR RZTML WATER SERVICE ONLY, 

#MALL /E COLLHCTED FRCN E/•CH RSTAIL CUSTOMER 

RI~C YHE RECON)mcr FBE WILL DR CHARGED BNORB SBRVICE CAN BB RES'IUUD TO A CUSTOMZR WMO HAS ONNECTION FRE 

BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THB FOLI.OWING REASONS 

a) Non payment of bill (nor to exoeed S25 without Juzulloatiuo) S 2_k · 4-2 

b) Curtcqner's request 5 2.< ' r„' 
Other Rca . on .(, pocifr ) 7 - A c £ 9 . - f 5 €/ u ' cf - ik $_ 2121 _ 

L'.TR CHARGE 
: 6 

~ For bills not rocdved by duo daro. (Not to ageod $5.00 or 109/.) 

r, u 

RBTURNED CHECK CHARGE 

CUNTOMER DEPOSIT 

MerER TEST FEE (Not to exceed 323) 

Dle *rtacbed Senlce Rules are pu t of this 1.riff. 

S 6 L).. e-,~,4, 

l,6 

$_Ll 

80 -d LE,0 SOOZ L znV 9500-6(Z-dlg *ed 03)1 
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(Utility Nmncl Effecuv. Dare / 

CU¢TOMER NOTICE: THIS UTILITY SERVICE PROVIDER IS EXelrr FROM MANY OF THE 
REQUIREMENTS Olr TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALIr¥ (TCEQ) FOR 
UT¢LIT]I# BUT IT STILL MUST COMPLY WITH TRESI SERVICE *ULIS. ™I COMMISSION 
WI¢L NOT RIVTE~ RATE CHANGES UNLESS PROTESTED BY AT LEAST 50% OF THE 
CU4TON[ERS WITHIN 90 DAYS AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OP TRX RATE CHANCE. 

REQUIRED SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR EXEMPT UTD-ITJ[ES 

Rd -gllgngt - Rates cau bc ohanged no more th•n once ptrr ynr without the approval of [he Execudv• Dirccror 
of #e Cot,urnsslon. CUBIOInm Will be gi,•n a notioo of r:te change which otau:B the cffccriv. dat€ of rho ,@te 
cha*ge, the old mtca, the new ratei, the Commission's address and & statement that writ£e:~ pmwgt, can be 
Gwblnitted to the Commtdon, 

gOMat.-i:Ixml 
Al] Iaew applican= will bc given a copy ofthlg Exempt Utihty Tariff, 

·r aer,ic¢ hl* bceo di@oonnocttd for ronpaymenr of a bill. smvice will be reoonntctod within one wcrldng day 
the ouak,mer hu• m•t th• r€qn=·enmnt• for reconn•cric•·1. 

Th~ customer w!!l be regpomibte for fIJjni•hing and l•ytr.g the heocmry ou,tomer service line from the u,ility't 
po#lt of eoniiection oc the cuatornor'g property to th•pl•ee ofconsurnption. CL]stoniers n~ay be required t© tnsrtl 
, gu,tomtf ownod cut-ofhelvc of. fhe oummefs side of the meccr or ccnnecttoo. 

Bdwdj,&/dm £ 
Tl* exempt utility (I Flrmglmd to have a d.gign,Ied geivice are• end tm aotgbli=md to serve every tppllcant 
for~aervice but i, tuquired lo providt scrvloa in • hondl-riminatory n~n:t,Ir. 

-6Rtofdepem, - If.rvioe i,motconnlcted, orafter pe:=icot di•conneetionof,cricoto aounomor, the uuli,y 
wil~ promptly rehlnd, within 30 day3, jhe custcmcr's dcpoaitor the b•la=c, dfacy, ia exccu ofthe unpaid bilig R,r 
wr•ice fwni,brxi 

Rc 

# meler CI Oofmeotwn may b« r©quir=d for each cu,tomcr, Il·.• •urnpr uulity will, upon the requ-t of. 
4•omcr, wd, if:h. customer io datreg, tr hle or b•rpr«gence or Ln *at of hi, or tier •uthonud r•prcacnt•tive, 

r-lke etegl of the accuraoy of the customzr'B mctur, The te,t n*ybc madc uawg a contminer of known volume. 
A momr ten Will com 5 Z 5-- Followin, the comp:ctiog of any requ•ttzd 1,5,4 01~ utiliry will prompt!y advi. 
th4 ou•ome in wxitiog of 1}ti mmulw, If the meter ig m erro, by Inoro th•n 3% the wctcr should be ruplac«! at ihc 
wu~y'• expcnw, Met•r• wil} be reae at F, r->f' (prcfombly mcmthly) inttr••ls 

CU 

-n-

Bills from thc utility will be ma,lod atintuvals •pecifled in the iervice apeemevt, Th, duc date of bills R,r utility 
De Will bc *1 l-t gixtocn (16) dtyi from the datc of i•,uance. The poltnwk on rhcbill or, if thvrc io no 
nark on the blll, Ihc recorded date of 1™ihng by thc; utility wlll canititure r•oof of the d.o of ,-uanoe. 

Payment for utllih .crvicc ia d•linqn8ht if Aill p•yrnent, tnoluding late fees, 18 not ieoeived at the dcdgnltcd 
payment loo•tion by 5.GO p,m on tbe duc date. If the due d•e falla ona hohday or week•nd, the due dnte for 
payrnemt purpoie• will b• tb, nan woyk diy after tho due d.te. 

GO-d (£:9 9002 l Fn¥ OEOD-6[t-(LS:xej D1J1 
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EH#otive Dar• _/_ UUNN.uzj 

(Billkw Continued) 
LatejFee - A lace po:ulty ¤iay be chhrgcd (lf li,md on the tari#) on bill, mo•ived dfter the due dart. Th® uilliry 

mu4 malntaiu • record of fhc dak of m,illng to ch,rge tb, late penklty 

Ewl~ bill will provlde ET lc&2t the following. I'kt. Dot.l amount due fr water mrvice, the d\le datc o f tho bill acd 
a talhphone numb•r (or numbers) for cu#omm& to call ·fthey have qUC:tionb· 

M®rked Sirvio, - lf,•rvice ia mekrcd tho bill must mlao :Lat® the dAw •nd riading of the rheten,t the bemnnlng 

ind ®td ofrhc p•nod for whioh the bill ts rendered, and the numb•re of gallon, consumed. 

Ihs¢uk d Billi - LQ the event of a di*pure bciwcan . cu,torn•r and a excuipt utility mgarding any btll for utility 
tjtc ntjhty will couduct «n invegtjgazlcn *nd r•port the relults to the cuMtomer. Soxvio• ¥4 not be 

ll,a=d dunng 6 time of Lhe iuvcihplion tf any undjiputed amounti •r. pud. 

Sr-ig.Illt,~=liga 
Utll,ty senioe may be di6connwted if the bill hau nor been pid in fbl! or if di,pu:[ed. the wdtaput®d amourlt pild, 

*c dmtc 'ioted on the di,connection notice. The diaonncction cktc muit be ai 18,Bi 10 d•yw after Ike nollce 1& 
tn•*d or h•nd delivered. 
by 

zen,prutility io enoo•ra,d, 1®lnot reg,Lltcd. to offer a deferred payment plan to a cunomer who c,nnot p.y 
tdanting bdl iR fu]1.ndi. w,ltbj, ~op.y theba!ar.ce in !-aon~blein,t•]!mcntg However, acUBTOmcr'M utility 

}e maybe d!8ocnnoutodifa bill b*iotbt€n psid of adtfhred p•ymmt agreement cntercd into within 26 day, 
th* the date oft,euance ofa bill *nd if proper· notice of diacormeotioo b.a boon .v•n. 

an 

No~ice of dl»co:m•cti©n mu:t be a •Epar•tc miiliria or hanil detlvery. 

Ud~ty oervice rn•y al,o bo dwoonnoctod without nohoc if m imminent hawd to the utility iystern gxiets. 

ThJ utlltry Is requir.d to roccnil•ct ,Cv:G¢ ofttr a customer who has b••n di•oonaected fox nonplyment paym a 

*16,qu•nr bin and am, other •ppllc,Ne feei in tccordance with th:£ t8nff and any applicable icrvioe agreement. 
T-hk uliltty raay pefm,nc,tt}y dixowlect #crvice w ar. existing customer only if aulhorlzoj to in wrltin; by tim 
mx#cuti¥* diyoctor of the TCEQ 0, hie degignated repr€aent.tlve and after notioe hu been issued. 

scmce wtll bw riconnecled wlrhln 24 hour6, unl•68 othtnv i,c 5,;ted on thc Kivice auce:rm!, aftcr 0•e pai;t due 
bil~, n:cu,incction fcc and any other ou'.Ntandfng ohati©6 arc p«id or correction of thc candit=l. which cau,£d 
som/ice to bc dtgeonneclcd. 

..i-i=m,rTrr,IF,T..;., 

Thm utility wlll make mllx-ionable effo,tsto preveilt imtemlption; of wrvtce. Ifinrolruptjon• oaour. the u«]liywill 
re•~,wbli,h @ervicc within the mhort~t pouible time. 

SUTE.ilgulu, 

Q]Utlty of imziz 
wlll provide propgrly treated and Ci,infocted wator wd f•cihttea w~th £ ufRotertt priBSUye and cipaoity 

for r•aibnable oai~i,Li,11= u,- unless otherwise stated on the gervice agreem•ot 

ho~ttE~mllm~awIa=~ 
All prac,ice, ind pollciu ralit•d to tho ©,tcaiivn of,Brvtc e to now applicacu or reatoration of service mu• be 
msonabt• und nandi,oaminntory. 

S~~Rifkljtklitv R.,~1. 04•y not comliot with Corruniagion riqutrod Rules. Attach additional pages if nocd.d.) 
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WATER SERVICE APPUCATION/AGREEMENT D•Io / 
--

~-!L, ~ £*es w/IT@r.~ CD (S/9 z.3,>- 206 ? 
Exer-np[ thIHty Name Telephone 

NGap L i-f-/r ll,C.*f F' €, &*,~ f-1 L)e.3-T.-
Bug;nee, Address Street/Box 

*7 v,ar-TA T / 76 /.3$ 
Clti', Slate *nd Zip 

t APPLICATION FOR WATER SERVICE 

Nar~o of ApplicaaI/Cu•tomor: 

Sgrilco Lm©ation: 

Billing Addmga 

City, State, Zip: 

Ch~ok AppUc•blo Itcma: 

Residential 
-r Co=un•rci*1 

1)A A/e L DAk_e 

F,qq€ FPF!4.4 w AY 
(l£(?· L Fttic Le»Q' <h · u,e€T 

#I«U brlk -V> . 76 / 3.e-, 

V Owner 
Tenaot 

Thi Exempt Utlltry •gree; to Nll and deliver water to the Applicant End tile Applkant agrco, to pwcha5® 
ar# roco~vo wat•r Bom the l:Iility in =ordan©c wirb rhe nllel and regulations requimd by the Texas 
Cojnmiuion on Environmental Quality which arc included ul its Exmmpt Utili[y'IarlfY and anyothex rulg 
or ~equirerncnt: contained in this a,rcenlcnt 

W;=r will ,//.ill not__ bo disinfcemd, Waler will 4 _j will not __ be m-ursd by metcr, 
which ate fllmiahod, in•tdl,d, owned w d m•iot•ined by the Utility. The meter and/or connection 18 far 
thd iole u.e of the Appliownl/Customer to serve w.tcr lo one dwelling, bupineis or propeny. The 
AAPbcarWC<t,tomer ohali r.ot *hare, rcgcll, or •ubmetor water to any other dwnlting, bu•ine,n, pmperty, 
etd·, without Khc apooiflc written authonzation ofthe Utility and in compliance with applicable law, end 
r*lat,COB. 

Itllity has the Iight to loc*te a water scrvice meter/connection ind the pipe neeellaary to connect rhe 
w the utklity's water main on tbc gropmty of the Applicant at i point mutualb agrec•ble to both thu 

y Lod the Applicant. The Applicaslt/Cuerbmer will allow the Udlity,cije~ st all rta•on•bla times to 
it,~property and aquipmentlooat•dupon Applioanl/Cugtotner'£ pxwmi,•• forthe limitedpurpogem o freading 
th¢ water motar, repainng or mpiaciug Bxistiag fuoiltttes and the inipection of The Appliuut/Cuslomer'a 
OUilideg to oheck forfllogil conntdon• of' uoafa plumbingpra£tlces or oioms-connec[ioria, in compliance 
with the requirement, of tho Tmcas Commission on Euvironrncntal Qu.Ali¢Y• 'R.ul€6 and Regulationa for 
P~blic Water Symtemi." 

TNo t 
m~tm 
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1 

Tbfl ApplcmI will install, at hia own expense, a ,ervloe line Dom Thl water mcter,conncction to the 
Ap~licant's point of uae Whjeh includesdiaydo,S not include ____ • cutoffvalve om Ihe Applicant s 
gidct of fhe water mek/conaaction. The ApplicanUCumomer wil! be rc,pongible for mainlcnance md 
rep<irof the Applicant/Customar'3 aervice line The ApplioanI/Cugtomer Bhwlt Iield thc Utility harmleas 
frogt any and ali claims or demands for damage to r•al oI personal property occurring from the point the 
Ap#licant/Custonlor ties On the wateI Netcr/conneCUon [0 +hc Bnal destination of rho line ingtalled by 
Ap#]ic•nt/Clutomer 

ll,q App[icint agrnes to grant to the Utdity an easement/right-of-way kr the purlmdt of inltalling, 
maihtaining md op/aing uuch pipe line•, melers, valves, and any other equipment which may be deemed 
nec~swy for the providon of Utiht>' gorvico to that Applicant/Cusromer Tho Utillty Wll? •tt,rnpt to 
restore the ApplicantiCuitomefs property to irf origlnal condltlon afler ln,tallatjOI~ or rwpaira. This 
eas#rnent coaybc ioeuch furrn as 1& requued by the Urility. The Applicant/CU.tonier •greo, nor to int,rfm 
wltll zhe Utilltya ecrployea in Ihe diecharge of thcu duic, The Applioant/Cuotomar will not permit 
anyone etcapt Ihe Utility's ¢mployeca (0 tamper with or interfare with any of th• until» equipment 
in~allod on th¢ Applioant/Cualomc', prorniao3, 

Noh-,tandard Serviue 

WtU the Applicanft ute of rpater pla©c unique, non-,tandard servic• demands upon tho sy•tern orrcquire 
ial facilitio,? 

Yei If yu, please describe. 1 No 

OTHEB AGREEMENTS OR REQUIREMENTS FOR SERVICE 

iervioe applicant hat been provided a wpy of tlic otihty'• EA©mpf Utility TmifF and agrnes to pay the 
in Zke tadfrand •bido by ihc requircments in thi. ,•:Yi9• agroem•nt, Thia utility ig excwptad #ont 
of the requiremcnta for w,ter utiliti•§ of tho Ten¥ Commission oc Environmen,al Quality io long 

u ¢ervice ia provided in ~cordance with the Exempt Urllity TarifT. The Commission will rgt review ratc 
ch,n@e:6 bythe utllity unleo, it re©civu written protegts *om at leet 30% ofthe cu*tomecs wlthin 90 days 

ngo 

tn El 

9 Dntc 6 t -llj f-D <F 
$ C) Tip Fec Collooted $- Deposit Collected 

S =v]¢•will becoonact•d •t the sernce location on orabout , 20 

., Ul 1 - Lt _ Dc . . 4 
Uklity R41:i~.id .j 
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APPLICATION FOR EXEMPT UTILITY REGISTRATION 

1 £ 
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EXEMPT Ul ILITY INFORMATION FORM 

grry Number CRM and Customer Nurnber (CN). Yh• TCEQ na: begun sy»tcmatically rmnoving 

tg for basic information Bom registration, permitung and 110©nelng folmt• - one prog:=n d a time 

Inete#d, We aro requesting thla Information ona Core D•L• Form Aa d.ta ig k=gfened into the Centnl 

R©*ikuy' th• registry will automalicaI]y 8§,ign a tvilque eumbe, to eanb cu@tomar =td regulated entity, 

You +Ul bc given idandflcatioa number, which can thin b e UEE,1 whCn updnung in fortnauon, oomplailng 

othctqcncyforme, or olhcrwuc contacting the •goncy, Number• ig,ied bythe CegtraIRegl,[ry do oot 

rcpl,c. curr.mt permit, Ileet,oe, or regla,ratiom number„ Each utility will bave a RN number. Each 

CC# holdcr or e*cmi* utllity will bave a CNnumber. If yvu donot alroadyhavo a RN and/or CN ntunbc, 

p:ea,c fill out TCEQ-10400 »nd a number will b• assignod. This form ie available dt 

- Ke~i 
requ¢s 

http;//wwW.tnrrc,mrate.tx.u./cghbiwoxoo/fe,rn.rl 

lf your water •yatcm moe[& c©Itun requiroment 4 fu,nmarized below, jvu may bo ox,mpt from tbc 

:tquircments toposses• acc,tific:Dle ofc©nvenience andnecet,ity (CCN). A CCN,s a,pecifk,erv~ceeue. 

in *icb you rc obli,tod to smvc. Ifyou am cxcmpt you canoperetewith verylittle mgulafory oversight 

providod vour ou.tcmen gre gen©rally iatisfiod withyour ratc, and level of•arvice. You willbe limited 

Ln rdumber of »ential aoangcrions you serve, And, you Witl not be proteccsd 8om competition bum other 

watpr a,trvlce providin•. But, you wlll not be required to ~erve everyone who Uka you for service. Thert 

i.® filiag feebur we nead Ems bujo u,iormation from you :o IhaI we will bc able to keep you infbrmed 

of ~ny oh•nmol ro tb, requir•me:nzi rslaliog ro your m,emptioa. Becau•e Ibi& cxemptlot, js grnnt•d by 

Co¢tminion rule rather than State Law, ir is,ubj®ct to chang¢, k ig therefore very importtnt that rva have 

yo* current mail(ng addr™ and that you notify u, of any changes, Because your exemption could ce.e 

jf a#other utility requests permigdon to serve jn your area, we *150 need to know your phy,ical location 

ao rhnt we oan inform you of other uti]irics who want to krvo near you. Pleuo complete the mformation 

fo'M wd pxovi.le a mr. Your cxemp€on will remain in effect as long ag you continue to meet all of the 

req~uiramen!: !igtcd below 1U11068 the current law or Commie,ion Rule* are changed, 

MtNIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR EXEMPTION 

1 The warer By,ttln h•i tc•B thao 15 Rgt#n#Bl service conn©ction, 

2, The wazir Nygt=n il, not owoed by or d*illatod with another provider of potable watcr 

3 . Tbe watm system t , not wi : hin the certiftcdlcd area of Ano [ her water krvlce prcvider . 

4. The walcr Iystom is not within the co,porato boundaries of a disnic, or muuictpality 

3. You do not change Iate: more than twice per y-- ind with aacb r.2 ohiage you provide 

aoh cuuom@r withanocice ofra[e change which informa the uilitonieroflhe cf*oct ive dat~ 

of the rate chmlsc, Ihc old ralvs, Ulc nc- rates and notio, that Writtob prete,18 cin be ment 

to the Comm!,Non) addm. which ia inolud•d on the notice. 

6. You provide your eun·ant cusroxllern ifthty requciet ir and any fbture customen, witb a copy 

ofyour tanffwhich must include the CUSTOMER NO'IlCE and Bcrvlccruleg ,• wnttm 

on tho •tt•ehed model tariff andprovidc service in compliance with thege CUgrOInar SOfvlca 

rules. 

£0.d l£ -2 gDDZ l 3ny 0£90-622-glg:xej 0331 
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Aita¢}i three copt•g of the TCKQ official CCN mip ld¢nlif¥ing Ahc exact service area with ewh copy of thc 
, pplication . A copy of the TCBQ © ffiolal CCNntap may b , obtainad by conlactvtg rhe Utilities & Diatncig S .: t , o , t 

a! 512/139-6960 or by mailing a wrirten reqw••t [o tha following adcir•:i 

'rcx•, Comnu•8*t)n on Envgonynenral Quality 
Witaf P:rmitg & Reboulr.t Mici.MA,11,11 Dlktsion 

Utflltb,• k Diarrict: Sectton 
MC-1·33 

P.O Bo* 13087 
Aug,In, TX 78711.1087 

(~11 mam ahou]d inoludc applic•r,fB nsmc, add,u„ tt]cphone number Bnd date of drawing or roviaion, All 
map, should be folded to 8>. x 11 mcb-) 

PLEASE COMPIETE. SIGN AND RETIJ-RN THREE COPIES OF THE INFORMATION FORM, 

RE®ESTED MAPS AND THREE COPES OF YOUR TARJF. 

Ihe completed .ppllcation .,d copl•• •hogld b• .ent to: 

Tgx.. Ciy,Tniuio{1 on Environln*atil Quality 
1 *,t,tr.Gon. R•vi•w k Repairing Division 

FermiU Admini,tratrve Review Seolirm 
Water Qualify Appbo•t,on• Team 

MC-156 
P. O, Box ) 3087 

Austin, TK 7%71 !-3087 

DO'd LE·6 900Z l Zn¥ DEOO-6€Z-ttS.*ej D3)1 
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TARIKF 

-Ikifry@l,niaattaohedfbr your u•a. A lari ffis simply a listing o fthc ratc, and iervicv ruio. undm 

w}.4h w.gr *orvicc io provided, *11 *ervlcc pollcie, that you ire required to fbUow to mmlntain your 

€In*pt,t•r•, ar• I•el,d•d. You ~howld 1~l, o add any other polioiea zloce,saxy to al~rifb, th, conditions 

undlr which iwvice il provided. A thorough Bet of sqvlce policies can prevesnl mi,undcn,andingB 

bcl*en you and your cuitomerz latcr. 

Eve~ tariff page should inolude th® name of'your •y•tefrb the effeclive dite oflhat page and tile pa®o 

num~er. Blmnka (80 b• filled in and addirionul rules band wntten. 

RA* PAGE -

Thi* p,8. :}~ould list of all of the rates and fees fot genqce• rendered. Rate• can only be changed by 

notice to your customer, in accordance with your larlff. Rates should bo non-di,criminatory 

nlilarlysitu,tcd customori. Custom¢1 depoiro •rc typio•llynohigbar [hazl twoavimgemondt}y 

rhe fee fbr rocoru=t~ng mcrvioe to * ouatomer whe> hu been dl@Connected for nanpaymem, irl 

, the amount owed for g•rvioe, •bould not exceed $23.00 ualema thc coet of diaconnacuon aDd 

oe acrually exceeds $23,00, Aone>-imc ch•rge, if any, fbcpaymant, reoeived afta the due d.te 

uhaWd not exceed the higherof $5.00 or 10% ofthe bill, 

pro¢iding 
bct¢een mi 
bm*ga. 1 
•ddltiom t£ 
reconnooti 

YU mugt aiwiys keep m copy of •t least the r•t• *edul• wbkh •a: effective prior to the molt 

cu#*mt rate •chedml. i. c.e que¢tio., .riae Iav®r. E}v~ra bl8nk oopi•• ar® plovidod in your rcg:,trdon 

pa#ct fb, you !0 uss *lth A.lture raw changes. 

SERVICE RULES 

The minimum selvieerulcswhicb thc Commiulon requixes cxempl utihtica to follow ioorder to maintain 

an oxemption hm The raquirementa of posgaaing a CCN have alroady boca Included in th© drac}tod 

m,Jdel t,rlj?f and may not be changcd. You may tnclude any addidonal rulcz you think ueapplicabk u 

long aa fhey are no: m oonilict with these minimum rutm. It 19 your rmpon:fbility to ensure that your 

op¢r•tioos arc at all time. corwilteo[ with theao Inilumum ruled In o,der to maiolaln your exmupt status 
TA 

SB~VICE AOREEMBNTS 

W¢ hi0hly recommend thzl you use a •jrvice agreement Wifh your ouBtoxnere. A ienicc agreement will 

envure thai there BI, no nllstmdcr»tmding: between you atld your cuatom•n. A model ag~eement 1, 

Ix;vid:d u . example. 
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